## ATTACHMENT A

Dripping Springs Ranch Park Fee Schedule approved 12/10/19

ENTIRE PARK								
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE (ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	TOTAL DU	JE		
All Facilities at DSRP (excludes Stalls, VIP Booths, RVs & Ranch House)	Entire park (excluding Ranch House) per day	\$ 4,000.00			\$ -	-		
All Facilities at DSRP (excludes Stalls, RVs, Ranch House & VIP Booths)	Each Additional Hour	\$ 75.00			\$ -	_		

EVENT CENTER								
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION		# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	TOTAL DUE			
Event Center	All Indoor Arenas, Vendor Hall, Both Special Event Rooms, Kitchen & concession stands. (excludes stalls & rv spaces) Full Day (12 Hours)	\$ 3,000.00			ć			
 Event Center	Each additional Hour	\$ 75.00			\$	<del>-</del>		

	ARENA	S			
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE (ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	TOTAL DUE
Large Indoor Arena	Full Day (12 hrs) Monday - Thursday	\$ 400.00			\$ -
Large Indoor Arena	Full Day (12 hrs) Friday - Sunday	\$ 900.00			\$ -
Large Indoor Arena	Half Day (6 hrs) Monday - Thursday	\$ 225.00			\$ -
Large Indoor Arena	Each additional Hour	\$ 40.00			\$ -
Outdoor Arena	Per Day	\$ 150.00			\$ -
Outdoor Arena	With Indoor Arena Rental	\$ 75.00			\$ -
Outdoor Arena Lights	Lights for outdoor arena - per night	\$ 25.00			\$ -
Small Indoor Arena	Full Day (12 hrs) Monday - Thursday	\$ 200.00			\$ -
Small Indoor Arena	Full Day (12 hrs) Friday - Sunday	\$ 350.00			\$ -
Small Indoor Arena	Half Day (6 hrs) Monday - Thursday	\$ 100.00			\$ -
Small Indoor Arena	Each additional Hour	\$ 25.00			\$ -
Both Indoor Arenas	Full Day (12 hrs) Monday - Thursday	\$ 500.00			\$ -
Both Indoor Arenas	Full Day (12 hrs) Friday - Sunday	\$ 1,100.00			\$ -
Both Indoor Arenas	Half Day (6 hrs) Monday - Thursday	\$ 300.00			\$ -
Both Indoor Arenas	Each additional Hour	\$ 30.00			\$ -
VIP Booth	14 Available, Full Day (12 hrs), per day	\$ 150.00			\$ -

	EVENT ROOMS				
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE (ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	TOTAL DUE
Large Special Event Room	Full Day (12 hrs) Friday - Sunday WITH Food & Drinks	\$ 1,500.00			\$ -
Large Special Event Room	Full Day (12 hrs) Friday - Sunday <b>NO</b> Food & Drinks	\$ 1,000.00			\$ -
Large Special Event Room	Half Day (6 hrs) Friday - Sunday <b>WITH</b> Food & Drinks	\$ 800.00			\$ -
Large Special Event Room	Half Day (6 hrs) Friday - Sunday <b>NO</b> Food & Drinks	\$ 600.00			\$ -
Large Special Event Room	Full Day (12 hrs) Monday - Thursday WITH Food & Drinks	\$ 750.00			\$ -
Large Special Event Room	Full Day (12 hrs) Monday - Thursday NO Food & Drinks	\$ 500.00			\$ -
Large Special Event Room	Half Day (6 hrs) Monday- Thursday <b>WITH</b> Food & Drinks	\$ 500.00			\$ -
Large Special Event Room	Half Day (6 hrs) Monday - Thursday NO Food & Drinks	\$ 350.00			\$ -
Large Special Event Room	Each additional Hour	\$ 75.00			\$ -
Small Special Event Room	Full Day (12 hrs) Friday - Sunday WITH Food & Drinks	\$ 800.00			\$ -
Small Special Event Room	Full Day (12 hrs) Friday - Sunday <b>NO</b> Food & Drinks	\$ 500.00			\$ -
Small Special Event Room	Half Day (6 hrs) Friday - Sunday WITH Food & Drinks	\$ 400.00			\$ -
Small Special Event Room	Half Day (6 hrs) Friday - Sunday <b>NO</b> Food & Drinks	\$ 300.00			\$ -
Small Special Event Room	Full Day (12 hrs) Monday - Thursday WITH Food & Drinks	\$ 400.00			\$ -
Small Special Event Room	Full Day (12 hrs) Monday - Thursday NO Food & Drinks	\$ 250.00			\$ -
Small Special Event Room	Half Day (6 hrs) Monday- Thursday <b>WITH</b> Food & Drinks	\$ 250.00			\$ -
Small Special Event Room	Half Day (6 hrs) Monday - Thursday <b>NO</b> Food & Drinks	\$ 175.00			\$ -
Small Special Event Room	Each additional Hour	\$ 50.00			\$ -

## ATTACHMENT A

Dripping Springs Ranch Park Fee Schedule approved 12/10/19

VENDOR HALL / FRONT PORCH								
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE (ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	TOTAL DUE			
Vendor Hall / Front Porch	Full Day (12 hrs)	\$ 400.00			\$ -			
Vendor Hall / Front Porch	Half Day (6 hrs)	\$ 250.00			\$ -			
Vendor Hall / Front Porch	Each additional Hour	\$ 35.00			\$ -			

	CONCESSION KITCHEN / CONCESSION STAND									
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE (ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	TOTAL DUE					
Concession Kitchen	Full Day (12 hrs)	\$ 300.00			\$ -					
Concession Kitchen	Half Day (6 hrs)	\$ 200.00			\$ -					
Concession Kitchen	Each additional Hour	\$ 25.00			\$ -					
Concession Stand	Full Day (12 hrs)	\$ 200.00			\$ -					
Concession Stand	Half Day (6 hrs)	\$ 100.00			\$ -					
Concession Stand	Each additional Hour	\$ 25.00			\$ -					

FIELDS / TRAILS							
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE (ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	TOTAL DUE		
Fields	Fields available: 4, fee is per field, per day	\$ 100.00			\$ -		
Trails	Trails - 5+ miles, per event	\$ 450.00			\$ -		

	CUSTODIAL FEES - all facilities										
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE (ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	TOTAL DUE						
Custodial Fee	Waiving Fee: I will do my own cleaning	\$ -			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Entire Park, per event	\$ 1,000.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Event Center, per event	\$ 750.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Large Indoor Arena, per event	\$ 300.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Small Indoor Arena, per event	\$ 150.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Outdoor Arena, per event	\$ 100.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Large Special Event Room - NO Food or Drinks, per event	\$ 250.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Large Special Event Room - WITH Food or Drinks, per event	\$ 350.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Small Special Event Room - NO Food or Drinks, per event	\$ 150.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Small Special Event Room - WITH Food or Drinks, per event	\$ 200.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Vendor Hall / Front Porch, per event	\$ 150.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Concession Kitchen	\$ 150.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Concession Stand	\$ 75.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	Fields / Trails	\$ 200.00			\$ -						
Custodial Fee	VIP Booth, per booth, 14 available	\$ 25.00			\$ -						

STALLS / SHAVINGS / RV / PRIMITIVE CAMPING / GROUNDS FEE / DUMP STATION									
FACILITY/ITEM	// DESCRIPTION		EE (ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	тот	AL DUE		
Stalls	128 Available	\$	25.00			\$	-		
Shavings	2 bag min per stall	\$	8.00			\$	-		
RV Hookup	30 AMP & 50 AMP &Water & Dump Station	\$	40.00			\$	-		
Primitive Camping	Water only, per day per site	\$	10.00			\$	-		
Grounds Fee	For all horses on property not stalled	\$	10.00			\$	-		
Dump Station	Dump Station	\$	20.00			\$	-		

AUDIO VISUAL / SOUND SYSTEM / ELECTRICAL NEEDS									
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE (ea)		# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	TOTAL	L DUE		
Large AMP Plugs	Spider Box or Community Board, each plug/box	\$	35.00			\$	-		
Direct Plug	Direct Plug into Transformer, each plug	\$	50.00			\$	-		
Sound System	Sound System, per day	\$	50.00			\$	-		
Sound System	Projector / Screen, per day	\$	50.00			\$	-		
Audio/Visual Engineer	Fee TBD at assessment per event specifications	\$	-			\$	-		

## ATTACHMENT A

Dripping Springs Ranch Park Fee Schedule approved 12/10/19

ARENA EQUIPMENT & DIRT NEEDS									
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FE	E (ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS/HRS (if applicable)	TOTAL I	DUE		
Panels	Panels without DSRP setup, each	\$	1.00			\$	-		
Panels	Panels WITH setup by DSRP Staff, each	\$	2.50			\$	-		
DSRP Staffing	For panel setup, per hour, per staff member	\$	25.00			\$	-		
Arena Packing	Hard Packing Arena	\$	450.00			\$	-		
Water & Drag	Water & Drag during event, per day	\$	100.00			\$	-		
Tractor Rental	Per Tractor, drag, water	\$	150.00			\$	-		
Laser Timer	Laser Timer per timer, per day	\$	25.00			\$	-		
Jumps	Jumps, per event	\$	650.00			\$	-		
Jumps	Jump set up fee, per staff member per hour	\$	25.00			\$	-		

	ATV						
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE	(ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS (if applicable)	TOTAL	DUE
Kawasaki Mule	per day	\$ :	25.00			\$	-
John Deere Gator	per day	\$ :	25.00			\$	-

DSRP STAFF										
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	F	EE (ea)	# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS/HRS (if applicable)	TOTAL DUE				
DSRP Staffing	DSRP Staffing to help at event, per hour, per staff member	\$	25.00			\$ -				

CHAIRS / TABLES / STAGE / BLEACHERS													
FACILITY/ITEM	DESCRIPTION	FEE (ea)		# REQUIRED (if applicable)	# DAYS/HRS (if applicable)	TOTAL DUE							
Stage - Event Room	Removal or Reconfiguration of stage in event room	\$	50.00			\$	-						
Stage - Event Room	Set up of additional stage in event room	\$	50.00			\$	-						
Stage - Arena	Set up of stage in arena (per stage)	\$	50.00			\$	-						
Bleachers	Special portable bleacher set up, per bleacher set	\$	100.00			\$	-						
Tables	40 rectangular 8' tables, each	\$	10.00			\$	-						
Chairs	300 gray folding chairs, each	\$	1.00			\$	-						